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RECIDIVISM RATES
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Drug Rehabilitation
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TOTAL OFFENDER POPULATION IN PRISONS
AND IN THE COMMUNITY

TOTAL CONVICTED PENAL ADMISSIONS

Offender population 2016 2017 2018

In-care
Community
corrections
Total

11,503

1,894

13,397

10,948

1,688

12,636

10,809

1,998

12,807

Category 2016 2017 2018

Total convicted penal admissions 10,211
237
124

8,974
249
124

9,471
324
162

Admission
age group

61-65
66 and above

Category 2016 2017 2018

Total DRC admissions 1,263
11
7

1,152
16
4

1,257
19
10

Admission
age group

61-65
66 and above

DRC ADMISSIONS

EMPLACEMENT AND COMPLETION RATES FOR COMMUNITY-BASED PROGRAMME

Completion Rates
CBP for penal inmates
CBP for DRC inmates

2016
98.1%
88.3%

2017
97.7%
89.6%

2018
98.5%
86.3%

Emplacement number
CBP for penal inmates
CBP for DRC inmates

2016
918
999

2017
951
964

2018
1,098
952

*As at Dec 31 that year


